Rep. John Shadegg (R-AZ), Chairman
Neil Bradley, Executive Dirsetor

432 Cannen Howse OfFfflce Bullding

Republican Study Committee Washingion, D.C. 20315

http://www house . gov/burton/RSC/ (202) 226-8T717

July 19, 2002

Policy Brief..........coooiiiiii, National Endowment for the Arts
RSC Contact: Sheila Moloney, 202-226-9719

NATIONAL ENDOWMENT FOR THE ARTS

(General NEA Account
&
NEA Challenge America Grants)

FYOl $104.770 million
FY02 $115.234 million®
FYO03 Appropriations $116.489 million 2
Committee Reported ($1.255 million increase over FY02)
$126.489 million *
FY 03 House-Passed ($11.255 million increase over FY02)

1 FY02: $98.234 million General NEA Account+$17 million NEA Challenge America
Grants= $115.234 million

2 FY 03 Committee Report: $99.489 million General NEA Account+$17 million NEA
Challenge America Grants= $116.489 million

% FY 03 House passed: $99.489 million General NEA Account+$27 million NEA
Challenge America Grants (after Slaughter $10million increase amendment (Roll Call
310) passed 234-192) = $216.489 million



National Endowment for the Arts Funding

History of NEA Funding

National Endowment for the Arts FY 95:

National Endowment for the Arts FY 96:
National Endowment for the Arts FY 97:
National Endowment for the Arts FY 98:
National Endowment for the Arts FY 99:
National Endowment for the Arts FY 00:
National Endowment for the Arts FY 01

(House-Passed FY 02

$162 million [Democrat Mgjority]

$99 million [Republican Majority]
$99 million

$98 million

$98 million

$98 million

$104,770,000 [$7 million increase]

$115,234,000 (On June 21, 2001, the House

passed an amendment by Rep. Slaughter to increase the NEA by $10 million over the Committee-
reported amount (221 - 193, 1 Present (Roll no. 177)).

FY02 FINAL
FY 03 Reported to House
FY 03 House-Passed

$115,234,000 [$10.464 million increase]
$116.489 million [$1.255 million increase]

$126.489 million [$11.255 million increase]

(On July 17, 2001, the House passed an amendment by Rep. Slaughter to increase the NEA by $10
million over the Committee-reported amount (234-192 (Roll no. 310)).

" 180
g 160 B FY95Dem Controlled
= 140
= 120 _ | | BFY96 Rep Control
£ 100 I 1l @Evo0
£ 80 |
g 60 1| OFYO01
= 40 .
8 20 H| OFY02
O T T T T T
OFinal FY02
() Q N > >
< \\O) ¢ \\O) ¢ \\Q ¢ *\Q \qu/ (oo)Q/ (966 -
QY 9% B FY03 Committee
.\@e \\f)e
& S OFYO03 House




